

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4561/2009

B. MALLAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. HANMAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that the sole appellant has expired on 27.03.2017 and seeks four week's time to file appropriate application for substitution.

Permission granted.

List after four weeks.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER