

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 4561/2009

B. MALLAPPA (DIED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. HANMAPP (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
August 29, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4561/2009

B. MALLAPPA (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. HANMAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]